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Monday, April 26N/ AUCKLANDI 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News):8.0 Musica! Bon Bons
970. O Devotions: Rev. Father
Bennett
40.20 For My Lady: World-
famous Orchestras, Queen’s Hall
Orchestpa
90.45 "Suzy Jones: American"
42. 0 Running Commentary on
Auckland Racing Club’s Meeting
relayed from Ellerslie Race-
course (12.15 and 1.15 p.m,
LONDON NEWS)20 Do You Know These?
416 Light music
6. 0 Children’s session ;

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 State Placement announce-
ments
7. & Local news service
*7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity Feature
F Selected recordings
7.54 "Nobody’s Island"
8.19 Songs of the West
8.32 "Grand City"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
26. Light Symphony Orchestra,
"The Three Men’ Suite (Coates)
@.37 Margaret Sheridan (so-
rano),
‘The Meeting of the Waters"
""Moore), "The Lover’s Curse"
{Hughes)
0.43 New Light Symphony Orch-
estra
0.51 Percy Heming (baritone),
"Songs of the Fair" (Easthope
Martin)
40. 0 Jesse Crawford (organ),
"Serenade" (Romberg), "Indian
Love Call" (Friml)
40. 6 Stanley Holloway (humor-ous monologue),
"My Missus,"> ‘Albert Evacu-
ated" (Holloway)
90.12 Red Norvo and his Orch-
estra,"Russian Lullaby" (Berlin)
40.15 Talks and Greetings from
the Boys Overseas
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
471.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
. 880 kc. 341m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8. O Light orchestral music an
ballads :

9. 0 Music from the Operas
40. 0 Beatrice Tange (piano),
Joan Hammond (soprano), Guila
Bustabo (violin), Marion Ander-
son (contralto), Cedric Sharpe
(’cello)
10.30 Close down

12) eee1250 ke. 240m,
5. Op.m.° Light orchestral music5.30 Modern rhythm
6. 0 Miscellaneous
6.36 Air Force signal prepara-
7. O Orchestral session45 "The House of Shadows"8.0 Concert9.0 Dance music
10. O Close down

QN//\ WELLINGTON: 570 ke, 526 m.

6. 0,
LE

8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Morning Star ¢

10.10 Devotional Service
40.26 For the music lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: "Moods —
Can Women Be Funny?"

11. 0 The Home Front: "First Aid:
Poisons," by Mr. C. Meachen,
Secretary, St. John Ambulance
Association, Wellington
11.15 Melody and rhythm
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical hour
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 BBC Talks
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature7.45 Music by Sibelius7.54 Molly Atkinson (contralto)"Easter Hymn" (trad., arr. F

Bridge), "The Way That LoversUse" (Alec. Rowley), ‘Cradle
Song" (Delius), "Sea Wrack"
(Hamilton Harty)
(A studio recital)
8. 6 Weber: Sonata No. 1 in Cc,Mewton Wood (pianist)
8.30 Zillah Castle and RonaldCastile: Music of Purcell’s Day |

A recital of Old English music.played on early instruments
Song Tune (Purcell), Sonata in
C Minor, Sonata in G Minor
(Croft)58 Station notices
0 WNewsree!l with Commentary.25 ‘Memories"33 "Paul Clifford"
& Dick Jurgens’ Orchestra10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2YC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
eer:
Air Foree Signal Prepara-tion

7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety8.30 ‘Night Club"

ah COOOw

9. 0 Band Music
10. 0 Variety
Ihctaa
Close down

ws WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Stars of the Musical
F irmament7.20 ‘Vanity Fair"7.33 Bing Crosby and DixieLee
7.55 "Halliday and Son"8.10 The Big Four: Vocal
ua Se8.25 Opera Houses of the World
8. 7 "The Green Cross Mystery"
9.20 Dancing times
9.35 "The Dark Horse"
9.47 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10. 0 Close

aowe

2N7 [3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Family session ,»8. 0 Recorded session
9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody
10. 0 Close down i
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N7 NAPIER
750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0,8.45a.m. London News
411. 0 Morning programme
12. 0-2 p.m. unch music (12,15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Uncle Ed and Aunt Gwen
6. 0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Station

announcements"Dad and Dave"

7.16 ‘"Martin’s Corner’
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature
7.40 Listeners’ Own session
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 E. Power Biggs (organ),
Organ Concerto No. 11 in G
Minor (Handel)
9.36 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
9.44 Albert Spalding (violin)
and the Philadelphia Orchestra,
Concerto No, 8 in A Minor
(Spohr)
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 Close down

OVAN | NELSON920 kc. 327m.

7. Op.m. "Alice in Wonderland":
Narrated by Nancy Munks
7.17 Miscellaneous Light Music
8. 0 Classical Music: Philhar-
monic Symphony Orchestra of
New York (Barbirolli), Sym-
phony No, 4 in C Minor ?,

(Schubert)9.1 Piccadilly
9.86 Light Recitals
10. 0 Close down

2272S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. After dinner programme7.15 The First Great Churchill
7.42 Our Evening Star (Donald
Novis)
8. 0' Rhumba. Rhythm and
* Variety

* 8.30 Rambles with Robison
8.45 Andrews Sisters
9. 2 Melody and Song
9.15 George Formby Entertains
9.30 Dance Time Variety
10. 0 Close down

iS Y 720 ke. 416m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My. Lady: Famous
Pianists: Harriet Cohen (Eng-
land) .
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Orchestral music
11.15 Popular tunes of the day
12. 0 Canterbury Jockey Club’s
Meeting, relayed from Riccarton.Lunch music (12.15 and 14.15p.m, LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Band music2.30 Melody and humour3.0 Popular clagsics4.0 Tunes for all tastes
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-

sabes7. O State Placement announce-
ments
7. 5 Local news seryice
7.15 Our Garden Expert:
"Doubts and Difficulties"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity Feature

:7.45 BBC Wireless Military
Band,"Oberon" Overture (Weber, arr.
Godfrey)7.53 "The Stones Cry Out: The
Old Vic"
8. 7 From the Studio:
The Westport Boys’ Band (K. G.
8.27 Linda Haase (mezzo-
soprano),
"Sympathy"? (Marshall), "From
the Land of the Sky-blue Water"
(Cadman), *Slave Song" (del
Riego), "Awake" (Serenade)
(Pelissier)
(A Studio Recital) sen |

0 The Goldman Band
6 George Formby (comedian)52 4H.M. Welsh Guards Band
58 Station notices
OQ Newsreel with Commentary
.25 From the Studio: Frederick
Page (piano), Vivien Dixon
(violin) and Valmai Moffett
(cello),Trio No. 6 in B Flat Major
(Mozart)
9.50 Steuart Wilson (tenor),
"O Lovely Star" (Schumann, arr,
Wilson), "The Blacksmith’s
Song," "The Two Grenadiers"
(Schumann)
9.56 Magda Tagliafero (piano)
and Denise Soriano (violin),
Sonata in B Flat for Piano and
Violin (Mozart, K454)
10.15 Talks and Greetings from
the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SNA CHRISTCHURCH |
1200 kc. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Everyman’s music
— Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. O After dinner music
8. © The Well-Tempered Clavier
8.18 The Sheffield Choir
8.45 Famous Instrumentalists:
Albert Schweitzer (organ)9.0 "The Curtain Rises’’9.5 Popular entertainers
10. 0 Twilight fantasy
10.30 Close down

74 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10.0-10.30 Devotional Service412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme
4.30 Dance tunes and popular
songs :

5.15 Once Upon a Time
5.30 Dinner music6.0 "The Rank Outsider’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7. O0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
7.15 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7.27 State Placement announce-
ment
7.30 Office of New Zealand
War Publicity Feature
7.40 Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"Finlandia" tone poem (Sibelius)
7.54 Wingate’s Temperance Band,
"The Joker’ (Moss), "Click
Clack" (Rimmer, arr. Green-
wood)
8. 0 Melodious Moments
8.40 "The Mighty Minnites"
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 6 in B Minor, Op.
74 (Pathétique) (Tchaikovsk1)
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
411, 0 Close down .

:

ZAIN N DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
411.0 For My Lady: Husbands
and Wives: Maurice Cole and
Winifred Small (England)
11.15 The Home Front
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Operetta
3.30 Classical hour
5. 0 (Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)

7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity Feature
740 The Dresden Philharmonic,
Orchestra,
"Euryanthe" Overture (Weber)
7.48 John Charles Thomas (bgri-
tone)
7.56 frederick Grinke (violin)
and Boyd Neel Orchestra,
"The Lark Ascending’ (Vaughan-
Williams) :

8. 8 Arthur Rubinstein (pianv),
"Navarra" (Albéniz) ;

8.12 Polish Army Choir, {

"Polish National Anthem," "Song
of Warsaw," "Polish Lancers’
Song," "When 1 Left My Bonittie
Lassie’ (trad.)
8.18 Herman Finck and his
Orchestra,
"Brahmsiana" (Brahms)
8.26 Viadimir Rosing (tenor),
"The Goat,’ "Ballade," ‘Save
ishna’’ (Moussorgsky)
8.36 London Philharmonic Ore
chestra,"Water Music" Suite (Handel,
arr. Harty)
8.52 M. I. Litvenenko-Volgemut
(soprano), :

:

"My Husband is. a Cossack," "I
sit Me Down" (arr. Borovsky)
°8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Geraldo and his,Orchestra,
"Tunes from the Musle Shop"
9.31 "Rapid Fire"
9.57 Eric Winstone’s Accordion
Band
10. 0 Harty and London Sym-
phony Orchestra :

‘"Rigaudon," ‘Polonaise’ (Han-
del, trans. Harty)
10. 8 Miliza Korjus (soprano)
10.12 Minneapolis Symphony Ore
chestra
10.16 Greetings and Talks from
the Boys Overseas
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AV) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m.

"6. Op.m. Variety ’

6. O Dinner music
8. 0 Music Round the Campfire
8.15 Tales from the

Keg
of Ede

gar Allan Poe
8.30 Variety
9. 0 Light orchestra, musical
comedy and ballads
10. 0 Songs of the West
10.16 And so to bed

Ne
30 Close down

[aAN O24 INVERCARGILL€80 kc. 441 m.

as Gey
ey London ‘News
For My Lady148 The Home Front ,

42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Children’s session6.0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDON NEWS |

6.45 "Billy Bunter of Grey-
friars"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature
7.40 Music from the Operas
8.15 Eight Piano Ensemble en-
tertains
8.30 ‘Team Work"
8.42 "Wedding of the Winds,"
Edith Lorand and her Orchestra
8.45 "The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices %«)
9. 0 Newsreel with’
9.26 Supper dance set
10. O Bandsman’s Corner
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
41. 0 Close down


